
Alabama A&M (4-9,0-1 SWAC) -vs- Mississippi Val. (2-10,1-0 SWAC)
01/01/26 at Harrison HPER Complex, Itta Bena, MS

 
 

 
 
Alabama A&M 72

Mississippi Val. 74

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 160
Site: Harrison HPER Complex, Itta Bena, MS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Alabama A&M 16 15 18 16 7 72
Mississippi Val. 13 17 20 15 9 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Beal,Rakiyah * 26 7-15 0-2 1-4 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 15
23 Davenport,Moses * 27 6-14 0-1 2-4 5-1 6 1 1 1 1 0 14
25 Walker,Kaila * 42 4-11 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 3 4 5 0 3 12
11 Palmer,Aniya * 28 2-9 0-0 6-11 4-12 16 2 1 7 0 2 10
03 Wimberly,Vanessa * 23 0-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1
05 Belton,Jaida 17 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 0 5 2 2 9
15 Beck,Coriah 21 2-7 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 3 1 7 0 1 4
06 Griffin,Kamiyha 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 4
01 Scott,Amber 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
21 McIntosh,Sumayah 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 3 0 1 1
09 Ervin,Kalyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Sanders,Shelomi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Berry,Tre'Miyah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-71 0-6 16-29 23-28 51 26 12 34 3 11 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-2   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-0   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89% 0-2   0.00% 2-7   28.57%
OT 1 2-7   28.57% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 28-71   39.4% 0-6   0.0% 16-29   55.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 16 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jefferson,Ariel * 37 6-13 1-4 5-6 4-5 9 4 1 0 1 1 18
05 Murphy,Jaeda * 39 5-11 0-2 4-6 2-3 5 3 9 8 0 5 14
02 Marshall,Sydnei * 33 5-8 0-0 3-6 2-0 2 3 1 8 0 3 13
12 Lewis,Nairobi * 29 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-7 10 2 0 0 4 2 5
03 McCullers,Kylah * 26 1-6 0-3 3-4 0-4 4 2 3 7 0 3 5
07 Jones,Janiya 28 2-12 2-12 6-6 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 12
04 Smith,Desiree 14 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 5 0 1 0 1 7
20 Douglas,Ja'la 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0
30 Coburn,Keanna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Crawford,Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor,Aaliyah 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
01 Dace,Poetrie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-63 3-23 23-33 12-26 38 25 15 28 5 17 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 8-11   72.73%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 0-5   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-5   0.00% 5-8   62.50%



OT 1 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 24-63   38.1% 3-23   13.0% 23-33   69.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 16 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,KAILA 10:00 1-0 V 1
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
09:38 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,VANESSA(in the paint) 09:18

09:18 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
08:51 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ANIYA 08:36
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
08:15 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:09 3-0 V 3

07:57 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 07:37

07:31 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 07:31
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 07:31
TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

07:15 3-4 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by BECK,CORIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 06:49

06:49 BLOCK  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI

06:33 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,MOSES 06:05 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by WALKER,KAILA --

05:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,NAIROBI

05:42 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,NAIROBI

05:28 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 05:06 7-6 V 1

05:06 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
05:06 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
05:06 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 05:06
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 05:06
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 05:06
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 05:06
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 05:06
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 05:06
GOOD FT by WALKER,KAILA 05:06 8-6 V 2

05:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 05:01 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by WALKER,KAILA --

04:47 FOUL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
04:47 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47



TURNOVER  by BELTON,JAIDA 04:43
04:43 STEAL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
04:39 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,JAEDA
04:28 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA
04:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
04:22 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE

TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
04:11 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 04:03

04:01 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA
STEAL  by WALKER,KAILA 04:01

03:58 FOUL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 03:48
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 03:48
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 03:48
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 03:48
FOUL  by BELTON,JAIDA 03:33
SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 03:33
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 03:33
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 03:33
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 03:33

03:29 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
03:09 FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE

GOOD JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 02:52 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by PALMER,ANIYA --

02:25 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA
STEAL  by PALMER,ANIYA 02:25
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
02:25 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
02:25 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JA'LA

SUB OUT by WALKER,KAILA 02:25
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 02:25
FOUL  by SCOTT,AMBER 02:23

02:23 12-12 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA(fastbreak)
02:23 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA(fastbreak)
02:15 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA

GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA(fastbreak) 02:15 13-13
MISS FT by PALMER,ANIYA(fastbreak) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
02:04 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
01:48 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA
01:48 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JAEDA
01:48 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AMBER(in the paint) 01:34 15-13 V 2
01:23 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 01:23
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 01:23
SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 01:23
SUB IN by WALKER,KAILA 01:23

01:12 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
MISS FT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:12
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 01:12
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KAILA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESIREE
00:48 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

STEAL  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:48
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESIREE
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:23 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
00:23 SUB IN by DACE,POETRIE
00:23 SUB IN by MURPHY,JAEDA
00:23 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:22 FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE
00:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
00:22 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:22
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 00:22
GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA(fastbreak) 00:22 16-13 V 3
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
00:22 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:08 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DACE,POETRIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 10:00
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 10:00

10:00 FOUL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
10:00 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI

09:18 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
MISS 3PTR by BEAL,RAKIYAH 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAEDA
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 08:54

08:41 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
FOUL  by WALKER,KAILA 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by DACE,POETRIE
08:24 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JAEDA
08:24 SUB IN by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
08:24 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
08:18 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ANIYA 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 07:53 18-15 V 3

07:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,VANESSA --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,VANESSA(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
FOUL  by PALMER,ANIYA 07:26



SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 07:26
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 07:26
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 07:26
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 07:26
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 07:26
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 07:26

07:26 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA(fastbreak)
07:26 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AMBER 07:15
06:58 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

STEAL  by WALKER,KAILA 06:58
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KAILA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
FOUL  by BELTON,JAIDA 06:47
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 06:47
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
06:47 SUB IN by TAYLOR,AALIYAH

FOUL  by BEAL,RAKIYAH 06:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39

06:39 18-18 GOOD FT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
06:39 MISS FT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

REBOUND DEF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH(fastbreak) 06:34 20-18 V 2

06:18 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,AALIYAH
STEAL  by BEAL,RAKIYAH 06:18
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI
06:00 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,AALIYAH

TURNOVER  by WALKER,KAILA 05:51
SUB OUT by WALKER,KAILA 05:51
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 05:51
FOUL  by BEAL,RAKIYAH 05:38
SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 05:38
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
05:38 SUB IN by COBURN,KEANNA
05:38 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
05:38 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 20-20 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 05:23 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,VANESSA --

05:10 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AMBER 04:57

04:32 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 04:30
SUB IN by BERRY,TRE'MIYAH 04:30
TURNOVER  by BELTON,JAIDA 04:13
FOUL  by SCOTT,AMBER 04:02
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 04:02
SUB IN by ERVIN,KALYN 04:02
SUB OUT by BERRY,TRE'MIYAH 04:02
SUB IN by WALKER,KAILA 04:02

04:02 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
04:02 22-22 GOOD FT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
04:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AALIYAH
04:02 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by BELTON,JAIDA 03:43 24-22 V 2



ASSIST  by ERVIN,KALYN --
03:33 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(in the paint)
03:20 FOUL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

GOOD FT by WALKER,KAILA 03:20 25-24 V 1
GOOD FT by WALKER,KAILA 03:20 26-24 V 2

03:20 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
03:20 SUB IN by MURPHY,JAEDA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 03:20
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
03:20 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA
03:11 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 03:04 28-26 V 2

02:50 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
STEAL  by PALMER,ANIYA 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 02:27 30-26 V 4

02:07 TURNOVER  by JONES,JANIYA
STEAL  by BELTON,JAIDA 02:07
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KAILA 01:48

01:48 SUB OUT by COBURN,KEANNA
01:48 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI
01:30 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by BELTON,JAIDA 01:20
FOUL  by ERVIN,KALYN 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JAEDA
01:05 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
01:05 MISS FT by LEWIS,NAIROBI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:05 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAIROBI

TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 01:05
01:05 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
01:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,JAEDA

SUB OUT by ERVIN,KALYN 01:05
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 01:05

01:00 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

MISS LAYUP by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 00:43
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,JAIDA --

00:40 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
MISS FT by BELTON,JAIDA 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELTON,JAIDA 00:40 31-30 V 1
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 00:40
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:40

00:28 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 00:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:09 SUB OUT by MURPHY,JAEDA
00:09 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:09
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 00:09
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 00:07
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
10:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,JAEDA

SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 10:00
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 10:00

09:53 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
STEAL  by WALKER,KAILA 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 09:46 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by WALKER,KAILA --

09:32 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI
08:55 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 08:38
08:28 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

STEAL  by BELTON,JAIDA 08:28
GOOD LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 08:22 35-30 V 5

08:09 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BELTON,JAIDA 08:09
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,JAIDA --
TURNOVER  by BELTON,JAIDA 08:05
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 08:05
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 08:05
SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 08:05
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 08:05
FOUL  by BEAL,RAKIYAH 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by MURPHY,JAEDA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:02 MISS FT by MURPHY,JAEDA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 07:39 37-30 V 7

07:31 37-32 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLERS,KYLAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 07:13
07:13 BLOCK  by LEWIS,NAIROBI

REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 07:05 39-32 V 7

07:05 FOUL  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
MISS FT by PALMER,ANIYA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH --

07:02 FOUL  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
07:02 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
07:02 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 07:02
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 07:02
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 07:02
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 07:02
MISS FT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH(fastbreak) 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH(fastbreak) 07:02 40-32 V 8

06:45 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

06:42 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

06:39 40-34 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 06:22 42-34 V 8



ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA --
06:08 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BECK,CORIAH --
TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
05:56 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLERS,KYLAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
05:55 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BECK,CORIAH 05:55
05:55 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 05:55
SUB IN by SANDERS,SHELOMI 05:55

05:48 FOUL  by MURPHY,JAEDA
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 05:35
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 05:35

05:25 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
05:25 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
05:25 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

TURNOVER  by DAVENPORT,MOSES 05:07
05:07 STEAL  by SMITH,DESIREE

FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 05:01
04:54 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESIREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA
04:38 FOUL  by JONES,JANIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 04:38
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 04:38
GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 04:29 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by SANDERS,SHELOMI --

04:08 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

FOUL  by BECK,CORIAH 04:08
04:08 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,DESIREE

SUB OUT by SANDERS,SHELOMI 03:53
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 03:53

03:50 FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 03:50 45-42 V 3
MISS FT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
03:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
03:34 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

STEAL  by BECK,CORIAH 03:34
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 03:09 47-42 V 5
FOUL  by SCOTT,AMBER 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
02:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
02:50 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
02:50 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI
02:50 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
02:50 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
02:50 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
02:50 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JA'LA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 02:50
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 02:50
TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
02:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA



-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,NAIROBI
02:21 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DAVENPORT,MOSES 02:21
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KAILA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI
02:05 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAEDA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 02:05
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 02:05
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NAIROBI
01:35 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANIYA --

01:15 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
01:15 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
01:15 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 01:15
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 01:15
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:15 48-46 V 2
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:15 49-46 V 3
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:15
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 01:15

00:52 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESIREE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BELTON,JAIDA 00:28
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,JAIDA --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:02 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,JAEDA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 10:00
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BEAL,RAKIYAH 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
FOUL  by WALKER,KAILA 09:18

09:18 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JAEDA
09:18 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JAEDA
09:16 FOUL  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH

SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 09:16
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 09:16
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KAILA 09:08

09:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
09:08 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE
08:49 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESIREE
08:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
08:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 08:32
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 08:32



08:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
08:32 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
08:32 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE
08:32 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 08:32
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 08:32

08:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 08:10 51-52 H 1

08:00 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESIREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 07:54
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 07:50 53-52 V 1

07:28 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
07:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
07:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 07:28
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 07:28
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 07:28
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 07:28
TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
07:00 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JANIYA
MISS 3PTR by BECK,CORIAH 06:38
REBOUND OFF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BELTON,JAIDA 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
06:26 SUB IN by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 06:26
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 06:26

06:13 53-56 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BECK,CORIAH --
SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 05:49
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA(in the paint) 05:45 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by WALKER,KAILA --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

05:28 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 05:06
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 05:06

04:57 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAEDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 04:53
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 04:53
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA(in the paint) 04:41 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,VANESSA --
FOUL  by DAVENPORT,MOSES 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:25 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
04:25 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA



04:25 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 04:25
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 04:25
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 04:25
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 04:25

04:08 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ANIYA 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:01 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
04:01 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JA'LA
04:01 SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 04:01
SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 04:01
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 04:01
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 04:01
MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAEDA
03:31 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
03:28 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 03:28
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 03:28
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 03:28
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 03:28
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 03:28
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 03:28
FOUL  by BELTON,JAIDA 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by SMITH,DESIREE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 MISS FT by SMITH,DESIREE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,JAIDA(in the paint) 03:02 59-59

02:50 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

02:47 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ARIEL(in the paint)
02:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:47
02:47 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
02:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 02:47
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 02:47
SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 02:47
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 02:47
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 02:47
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 02:47
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint) 02:37 61-61
ASSIST  by DAVENPORT,MOSES --

02:37 FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE
MISS FT by BECK,CORIAH 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESIREE
02:02 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAEDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 02:00
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 02:00

01:46 FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE
01:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE
01:46 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 01:46



SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 01:46
MISS FT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 01:46
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 01:44
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 01:40
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 01:40
GOOD JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH 01:27 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by BECK,CORIAH --

01:08 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,NAIROBI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,MOSES --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48

00:48 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
00:48 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:36 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA 00:36 64-63 V 1
MISS FT by PALMER,ANIYA 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:35 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:35 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
00:35 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:35 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 00:35
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:35
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:35
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:35
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:23 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
00:23 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:23 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI
00:23 64-64 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JAEDA
00:23 64-65 H 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JAEDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:23
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:23
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 00:23
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:23

00:18 FOUL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
MISS FT by BEAL,RAKIYAH(fastbreak) 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEAL,RAKIYAH(fastbreak) 00:18 65-65

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:18 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
00:18 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:18 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 00:18
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:18
SUB IN by SCOTT,AMBER 00:18
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 00:18

00:15 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by JONES,JANIYA
00:06 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ARIEL



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
05:00 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
05:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by SCOTT,AMBER 05:00
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 05:00
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KAILA 04:52

04:41 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,MOSES(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
03:51 65-68 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KAILA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JANIYA
03:14 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANIYA 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
03:05 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,JAEDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
03:05 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,ARIEL

SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 03:05
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 03:05
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 03:05
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 03:05
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA(fastbreak) 03:05 66-68 H 2
GOOD FT by PALMER,ANIYA(fastbreak) 03:05 67-68 H 1

02:57 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 02:53
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 02:53
GOOD JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 02:33 69-68 V 1

02:16 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JAEDA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BEAL,RAKIYAH(in the paint) 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAEDA

01:53 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,JAEDA

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 01:52
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 01:52
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 01:52
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 01:52
FOUL  by WALKER,KAILA 01:43

01:43 69-69 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA
01:43 69-70 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JANIYA
01:43 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
01:43 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 01:43
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 01:43
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 01:43
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 01:43
MISS JUMPER by BEAL,RAKIYAH 01:34
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KAILA --
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANIYA(in the paint) 01:22



REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KAILA(in the paint) 01:13 71-70 V 1
FOUL  by BECK,CORIAH 00:55

00:55 71-71 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
00:55 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI

REBOUND DEF by BEAL,RAKIYAH --
SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 00:49
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:49
TURNOVER  by BECK,CORIAH 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by MARSHALL,SYDNEI
FOUL  by PALMER,ANIYA 00:28

00:28 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(fastbreak)
00:28 MISS FT by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:27 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
00:27 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:27 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by PALMER,ANIYA 00:27
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 00:27
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:27
SUB IN by BELTON,JAIDA 00:27
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:27
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:27

00:25 TURNOVER  by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
STEAL  by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:19 SUB OUT by JONES,JANIYA
00:19 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:19 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by BELTON,JAIDA 00:19
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:19
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:19
SUB IN by PALMER,ANIYA 00:19
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 00:19
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:19

00:19 FOUL  by LEWIS,NAIROBI
MISS FT by DAVENPORT,MOSES(fastbreak) 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,MOSES(fastbreak) 00:19 72-72

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAIROBI
00:19 SUB IN by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:19 SUB IN by JONES,JANIYA

SUB OUT by BEAL,RAKIYAH 00:19
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 00:19
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,MOSES 00:19
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,VANESSA 00:19
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMIYHA 00:19
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:19

00:05 72-74 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,SYDNEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAEDA

00:05 SUB OUT by MCCULLERS,KYLAH
00:05 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ARIEL
00:05 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TAYLOR
00:05 SUB IN by LEWIS,NAIROBI

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,SUMAYAH 00:05
SUB IN by BEAL,RAKIYAH 00:05
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KAILA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by LEWIS,NAIROBI


